 2-1
 Molecular Community Analysis of Acetogenic Bacteria
in Roaches and Lower Termites: Evolution of the
Symbiosis between Termites and Acetogenic
Spirochetes
Abstract
The termite gut is host to a highly active population of acetogenic bacteria, which can
fuel up to 1/3 of the energy metabolism of the host insect.  In order to shed light on the

 2-16
Table 2.3. Sequences used in FTHFS phylogenetic analysis
Source / Sequence Type Designation Accession Reference
T. primitia ZAS-1 ZAS-1a AY162313 (31)
T. primitia ZAS-2 ZAS-2 AY162315 (31)
T. azotonutricium ZAS-9 ZAS-9 AY162316 (31)
Z. angusticollis  Gut Clone A AY162294 (31)
Z. angusticollis  Gut Clone E AY162296 (31)
Z. angusticollis  Gut Clone F AY162298 (31)
Z. angusticollis  Gut Clone H AY162302 (31)
Z. angusticollis  Gut Clone N AY162306 (31)
Z. angusticollis  Gut Clone P AY162307 (31)
Z. angusticollis  Gut Clone T AY162309 (31)
Z. angusticollis  Gut Clone Y AY162311 (31)
C. secundus Gut Clone Cs3 DQ278251 (28)
C. secundus Gut Clone Cs18 DQ278253 (28)
C. secundus Gut Clone Cs27 DQ278254 (28)
C. secundus Gut Clone Cs56 DQ278258 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs10 DQ278259 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs13 DQ278232 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs23 DQ278210 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs44 DQ278211 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs57 DQ278215 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs119 DQ278226 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs129 DQ278222 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs131 DQ278221 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs144 DQ278223 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs158 DQ278226 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs239 DQ278201 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs280 DQ278207 (28)
R. santonensis Gut Clone Rs296 DQ278208 (28)
Nasutitermes sp. FK-2007  Contig40968 JGI GOI: 2004144560 (38)
Cow Rumen Clone BNE06 AB085284 Database only